

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Catlin

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 8, line 20, strike "**definition.**" and
2 substitute "**definitions.**".

3 Page 8, strike line 21 and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2022,".

4 Page 8, line 22, strike "SECTION,".

5 Page 8, strike lines 25 through 27.

6 Page 9, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute "EMPLOYERS EMPLOYING
7 AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEES; EXCEPT THAT THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY
8 TO AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE WHO IS AUTHORIZED TO WORK IN THE
9 UNITED STATES PURSUANT TO A FEDERAL H-2A VISA OR ANY SIMILAR
10 VISA OR WORK AUTHORIZATION DOCUMENT OR STATUS THAT ESTABLISHES
11 MINIMUM RATES OF PAY.

12 (b) AS USED IN THIS SECTION:

13 (I) "AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS
14 "AGRICULTURAL WORKER" AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 8-13.5-201 (3);
15 EXCEPT THAT THE TERM DOES NOT INCLUDE A RANGE WORKER.

16 (II) "RANGE WORKER" MEANS AN AGRICULTURAL EMPLOYEE
17 PRIMARILY ENGAGED IN HERDING OR PRODUCTION OF LIVESTOCK ON THE
18 RANGE AND WHO IS PROVIDED HOUSING, FOOD, TRANSPORTATION, AND
19 EQUIPMENT TO THE EXTENT REQUIRED PURSUANT TO FEDERAL LAW."

** ** ** ** **